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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N side Selwin Court, 420 feet +/- E of

~ White Marsh Road
14™ Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
6™ Councilmanic District
(8217 Selwin Court) % BALTIMORE COUNTY

Philbert E. Christian and Janice A. Phillip-Christian
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-517-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Philbert E. Christian and Janice A.
Phillip-Christian. The variance request is for property located at 8217 Selwin Court. The
variance request is from Sections 1B01.2.C.1.b and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open deck and a sunroom both with a rear yard setback as
close as 18 feet in licu of the required 22.5 feet-and 30 feet respectively and to amend the Final
Development Plan of the White Marsh Road Property for Lot 100, Section 1. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners” Exhibit No. 1. The
Petitioners propose to construct a sunroom and deck. Water settlement in the rear yard makes
the deck necessary. The Petitioners’ neighbors on Lot 99 and 101 have a deck and screened in
porch, respectively.
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
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regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
speclal circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specitying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on May 20, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commussioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

ode and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
Equested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

:
County, this iﬁ) day of June, 2007 that a variance from Sections 1B01.2.C.1.b and 301.1

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open deck and a sunroom
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both with a rear yard setback as close as 18 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet and 30 feet

respectively and to amend the Final Development Plan of the White Marsh Road Property for

Lot 100, Section 1 be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own nsk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

N W\Jﬂf
JOHN V. MURPHY N

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

Zoning Commissioner

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
County Executive

June 13, 2007

PHILBERT E. CHRISTIAN AND JANICE A, PHILLIP-CHRISTIAN
8217 SELWIN COURT
BALTIMORE MD 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 07-517-A
Property: 8217 Selwin Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Christian:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Admimistrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order,

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
?u@w» V- XM\G}QM-Q
J/
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
JVM:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www baltimorecountyonline info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at J 27T SELLITN C,T
} which is presently zoned I) 12 5 o 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Depaﬂﬁent of Permits and Dévelopment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (Bo},2.C. 4 ,b. AND 20l.\ peczZR

To PERMIT AN OPEA) DECKE AND A SUNROON cemy BorH unTh A REAR y AEP
sprehck. AS CLOSE A% LB FT. (NLISV OF Tue REQUIREY RAVz FT ANY
2o FT. RELPECT \/EL)/ AND Td AMEAD THE D, P of THE WHITEMARRSH

RonD pruferfy FO& LoT 100, SECT. AV

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Ii’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that {/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.
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bt

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s): | .
Me PHT/BEQT £ CHESTDHV

Signature | Signatt:r;; :{;ng ﬁtrc&f /4' ' M /-/;]:/ C#ﬁISZJ?W
e M‘W Lhwsbro

SELWIN (T, HO-U3 6347

ress Telephone No.

LT 7 HOPE
fr /_{__Hol@b’/_ t’[ﬂségﬂh\/p Ri2377

Name - Type or Print

Address Telephone No.

City ~ State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

A

ANE

Name - Type or Print

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State . Zip g?ode
= e — — e —— — 'JH - 'T “H_ ' r;:_=—$.r
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissionér-of Baltimore County, “
this day of i . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as.required bythe,zoning =
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be repasted. 1 ;:'-{ e R
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Af ﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

g
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at — 8&[’2 ,Sg’wm Cﬁ# ‘

ress
_PALTIMOLE  [IARVEAND 34237
City 1 State

Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

, | Lo howr- 33,/ Vs, Job bock_

W OV\H{ M/Vﬁd /g;LI( Fu Lots ave Sapace Con-d inov

T Y Our Yand, ,ﬁ@—t% nate Lellimont U A
‘WL’M LU -y (erdtvucd bu Ack. and_

aroom . A Vervamce (8 Aeedl Loy teagsvally

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Ohithod . CGhoisTie.

Signature

Puser E. (ptstion)
Name - Type or Print

K " kﬂﬁ%{’fé She

Y 0/rCE A Iy CHETSTHY

________-___-_-,-_-_---___----_-__-------------.—------..---_.—-—r-n---u--n---.--.—-m--p-—————-————————————————————-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
A
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 6; day of M : ZDBTI' before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryla/rﬁ in and for the County aforesaid, personglly appeared -
. - . - - \ .
C.Chrishan and Janice B. Pillip- Cnghen
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified’to me as such Affiant(s).

- _’? Notary Public
3 HEAT R L MENE

ROTAY PUBLIC STATE OF MAIMRAMND vy Commission Expires

S | My Commissian Expires Jure 6, 2007 "‘?juu (‘gf’ )/OD?/
REV 10/25/017 - -
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 8:2 / fz 54{.\) llf"\ C‘f— )

Address .
CTYEYTLUHDw | gai’ﬂyLM &(}3‘2&%&

That based upon personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Vaniance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

7

f ;
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vy @NUX MVQ_ /g;L}( F/L,L Lot arg Snall. Cnd anrriz/g\_
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M!M ALk o (oS bucd- s Aockr anrA__
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,
A A‘ ﬂ M{ (Z A She

O batlhet €. Chpslime.

Pusnr E. [posion | wrce A PHILLTY CHersimm

Name - Type or Print - Type or Print

w-h--------h—----n---—ﬂ--ll-h---ﬂ---‘—---——---I——---h—---—*—--ﬂ—w--—--ﬁ—-----

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 h
! HEREBY CERTIFY, this _6/:'—"—' day of M , Z%?’ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryla/rﬁ in and for the County aforesaid, persondlly appeared

e € Ovashan and Tanice P F’V)\,‘ullp* Chnghen

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified’to me as such Affiant(s).

Toabh s 5 Az

Notary Public

HE/™® | MENE .
NOTAY PUBUIC STATE OF MARVAND My Commission Expires — 7&’ £rL Cﬁ } OD?/
My Commisiian Expires Jure 6, 2007 ~ ! |

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ilﬂ SE LWIN C/T

which is presently zoned I 512 5 9 5

This Petition shalt be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (®Bo},2 ¢ 4 b. AND 30\.\ BT

To PERMIT AN 0PN DECKS ANJD P SUNRSOM cuom BoTH unTh A REAR ?,Afﬂp
SETBACE AS CLOSE NS (B FT. (NULIRBV oF Tue REQUIRED Ralz FT ANY
2o FT. RESFECN VELY AND T¢ AMEND YHE F D P of THE W I TEMARRS 1

RaonD Predenr () FoR L oT o0, SELT. 1. .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
| or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print L‘;{mﬂ- ypiLt!‘l;né Q E Qr E CH _@.—5 EW

ignature

Signature . —_—
uas . TMILE f (NCLLTY CHETS T
Address Teiephone No. - Type or Print X
City State Zip Code ure
l

SELWIN T fho-4346%7

Attorney For Petitioner: 7
Aggress Telephone No.

ALT " HOD £t*/ m;é&/mwp 1237

Representative to be Contacted.

Name - Type or Print

Siﬁnatur-é

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

e — e — T e ———__—~ —— ——
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearng, advertised, as required by the zoning

reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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Zoning Description

)

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8217 SELWIN CTT.
Beginning at a point on the North side of SELWIN Ct.

e e e P

Which is 50 feet R/W wide at the distance of A 20

East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting

Street White Marsh Rd. “adedehiRecs

“Being Lot # 100 Bk SECtT # 1 inthe

WhiTE H&H RD. PROCERTY

subdivision of XaleRidee,, as recorded in Baltimore

County Plat Book # @Zflolio # 124 containing .192 AC

Also known as 8217 Selwin Ct. and located in the 14
N gt

Election District 6 Councilmanic District <\ (071
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D'TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE PMENT MANAGEMENT
* ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES"

Case Number 07 5 ] 7 -A Address ‘_692/7 'Sééw/’/d C/ .

Contact Person: \/ / /,_ZW/S ~ Phone Numb_er: 410-887-3391

FPlanner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: %7 . Posting Date: Ro N7 Closing Date: E{/ﬂ‘f 207

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {(on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting-costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsiblé for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date, |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing ‘date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or {¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
‘denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be maiied to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: |n cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

thSteEFI certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Oetach Aiong Dotted Line)

ey o oy b vk =Sy . ol o —— L Rl T ol ko - i S T Sl g e Nl N L ey o i ol Sy . Y W g

Fetitim_u_.er} This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
~ r*- " . . ’-"-"
Case Number 07 / -A Address ﬁg Z 2 SELC{//U C/ .

/
Petitioner's Name ' KST{&A_) Telephope E 56_?
| Posﬁng Date: éﬁﬁ 07 — Closing Date: ——I&M_;é o7
Wording for Sign: _To Permit_An/ opgu) DECK. AnD Sutlpcem) al PEBR YaE D
WitH I8 ET, Serpaces )Lie] oF A3 A FT. gD 30 FL Recer, ey
BND m AMEnD THE DY Fll otireMBesH . RD . FrolELT | |
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WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING RECLUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimcre County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require hat notice pe given (o the

generai public/neighboring property owners relative to property which Is the subjsct =7
an upcoming zoning hearing For theose celtions which requirs 2 public hearing, th.s

nolice is accomplished by POSUNG 2 sign on the property (responsibility of the petiticne:

and placement of a notice in 3 nev/spader o) general circulation in the County, both a
least fiteen (15) days before the -hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the lega! requirements for adveriising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requiremens.
- The newspaper will bill the cerson listed below for the advertising. This advenising is
aue upon receipt and should be remittad directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e J—
L ol e, . il

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Numbhe- O 7 "j/ 7 — A
Petitioner: C_,Ur K:E‘ST)}A t\} |
Address ar Location: ggzﬁ S(;L "\JE tJ (/‘f{' '

he

LEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILLTO
wre _ VHELBER T o TAnTre (HATS 7Thn
Address: ? [ SgLL\(J;M CN .

iééjrwj MOLE, NFWNJand .~ i3 ]
Teleghone Number A(O"‘“ (a(a %""w
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Date of Hearing/Closing: (o~ 7~ O]

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenne g
anmMarylandzm |
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394) | -~ L
3 ‘ P T
Ladies and Gentlemen: ¥ o ,_ .
MMrismmﬁymdermepmﬂﬁadperjuwmmemqﬁEE)mquimdbquwwm
posted conspicnously on the property focated at: _
: 27 7 Ik O -
i 5-20-0 X
The sign(s) wereposted ot ______ . ,ﬂay,YeEZ
| Sincerely,
l N t
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Developmeni Management.

June 4. 2007

Philbert E. Christian
Janice A. Phillip-Christian
8217 Selwin Court
Baltimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Christian;
RE: Case Number: 07-517-A, 8217 Selwin Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM)} on May 11,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several +
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or probiems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w., L0009

W. Car! Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsei

Zoning Review | County Office Building
1] West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountvymd.gov
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Fire Department . Baltimore County

P e

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Marviand 21286-3500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 ' May 24,2007
Mail. Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: May 21, 2007

5 5)7

Item Number: 512 through 529 and 522 and 523

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments . below . are- applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final-plans for the property. '

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.

Fire Marshal's QOffice
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
M5-1102F ,

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
(A
%CQ Printed on Racycled Paper




John D). Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Martin QO 'Malley, Governor State 2
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor
Administration

- Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: M_L:{ Zsz COT

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of . Item No. (~51{7 -A
Permits and Development Management AV ELWIN GJURT
County Office Building, Room 109 CH?-I%T .

Towson, Maryland 21204 XN AN RovERTY

THNARKTIVE oy AnCE
Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above

captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and 1s not

affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.77-5) 7-A

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593, Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A Steven D. Foster, Chiijﬁ/

o, Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735 2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street -+ Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 23, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning BY:

L I T
----------------

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-517- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: @ /%Z;ﬁjﬁé
Division Chief: ﬁ;%‘p(/ Lﬂ‘%\

CM/LL

WADEVREVWZAC\T-517.doc

)




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 24, 2007
| Depariment of Permits & Development
Management
o
FROM: Dennis A. Kenngedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 28, 2007 |
Item Nos. 07-500, 512, 513,514, 515,
516/517 519,520, 522, 523, 524, 525

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-05242007 doc




